

In Loving Merrory of our Beloved Board Merrber, James Bradford Lovelace July 25, 1970 - September 10, 2021

Brad's compassion for those in need was abundant, as demonstrated by his 15 years of volunteer service with the Alpha Project as a core member of our Board of Directors. As for many, the loss of Brad is profound for Alpha Project. We will celebrate his life and kindness for others with our ongoing work to help those in need.

ALPHA PROJECT IS HAPPY TO INTRODUCE THE J&J LOVELACE FOUNDATION AS ONE OF OUR PARTNERS.

Inspired by his father and brother, Dave Lovelace created The J&J Lovelace Foundation to honor and continue the legacy they built to make a positive difference for those in need in the community and the wider world.

Brad believed everyone deserves kindness and should be treated with dignity and respect – the core foundations on which J&J Lovelace Foundation was built. The J&J Lovelace Foundation is a creation of their profound generosity and relentless compassion for others.

As the J&J Lovelace Foundation continues to build upon their inspiration, we know that change can happen and that a brighter future is possible when we build it together.

